

USAF Police Alumni Foundation

www.usafpolicefoundation.org

The USAF Police Alumni Foundation is pleased to present the USAF Police Alumni Foundation 2024 Scholarship program. This program was created to assist members who are honorably serving or have served in the USAF United States Air Force, Air Force Reserve, or Air National Guard as Air Police, Security Police, Security Forces or CATM (AP/SP/SF/CATM), and their immediate family members who wish to further their education by pursuing a college degree or career direction at a vocational/technical school.

Who is Eligible to Apply?

- Applicants must be 17 years of age or older. Dependent children must be less than 26 years old.
- Applicant **must** meet at least one of the following*:
 - Serving or have served honorably as an AP/SP/SF/CATM in the United States Air Force, Air Force Reserve, or Air National Guard.
 - Spouse or dependent child of an active-duty member who currently serves in, or veteran or retiree who was discharged honorably from, the United States Air Force, Air Force Reserve, and/or Air National Guard and served as an AP/SP/SF/CATM and is actively enrolled in a college, university or trade school.

*Qualifying applicants must submit a DD Form 214, along with an application, indicating honorable service. Applicants currently serving must indicate current rank, AFSC and duty assignment.

What is the Scholarship Amount?

• Three \$2,000 scholarships will be awarded for 2024.

What are the USAF Police Alumni Foundation Scholarship Submission Requirements? Each applicant must:

- Answer all questions on the application and submit all required documents.
- Write a brief essay (no more than 500 words) describing their commitment to their education and career goals and how this scholarship will help them attain these goals.

What are the Scholarship Deadlines?

- Applications will only be accepted between Monday, June 24th and Friday, July 26th, 2024. Applications must be submitted to the USAF Police Alumni Foundation Scholarship Committee via e-mail at <u>scholarships@usafpolice.org</u> no later than Midnight, EST, Friday, July 26th, 2024. Each application will be reviewed by designated USAF PAF Board members. The Top 3 applications received that meet all the requirements noted and are selected by the Scholarship Committee will be awarded one of the scholarships.
- Recipients will be notified as soon as possible once the 3 winners have been identified.